
ATTACHMENT II 

HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 24-____ 
 

Introduced by Council Member __________ 
 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND 
EXCUTE AMENDMENT NO.1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH STAPLES 
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR THE CORPORATION YARD COMPLETE 
RESTROOM & LOCKER ROOM REMODEL PROJECT RP230 BY $19,000, FOR A 
TOTAL AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED $1,023,000. 
 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward and Staples Construction Company, Inc. entered into 
a contract dated the 7th day of December 2023, for the Corporation Yard Complete Restroom 
& Locker Room Remodel Project RP230; and 

 

WHEREAS, unforeseen construction conditions requires an increase to the existing 
contract to complete the project; and 

 
WHEREAS, City Council approved the increase in project budget using the FY2025 

Facilities Capital Fund.   
 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward 

authorizes the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 with Staples Construction 
Company, Inc. for additional services in the amount not-to-exceed $19,000 thereby 
increasing the total contract not to exceed $1,023,000 for the Corporation Yard Complete 
Restroom & Locker Room Remodel Project RP230. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 2 of Resolution No. 24-____ 

 
 
IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _______________________, 2024 
 
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 
 
AYES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS:  

MAYOR:  
 
NOES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
ABSTAIN:  COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
ABSENT:  COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
 

     ATTEST: ______________________________________ 
                        City Clerk of the City of Hayward 

 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
_________________________________________ 
City Attorney of the City of Hayward 

 


